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1
13:50

2850 m
59.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Semaine Internationale
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE LA SEMAINE INTERNATIONALE Breed 1 PRIX DE LA THIERACHE Class B Race European 59.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres 
(G. P.) 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 and 8 years (F and E), having won at least 100.000, drank not 225.000. 
Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 
3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 

1
2850

ML: 30,0

Onas Nougat
7j. b f W (Chocolatier - Sissel Godiva)

Trainer: Björn Goop
Besitzer: Y. Desmet

Björn Goop

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.127 €12,1 117.490 €
31.12 Vincennes 3 13,2 2700B 37.000 29,0 D. Bonne Kennedy, Face Time, Onas Nougat
28.12 Cabourg dis 2750B Monte 25.000 10,0 Mlle E. Bouclet Dakota, Fix It, Lexington Hall
16.12 Cabourg 2 13,9 2750B Monte 22.000 7,2 F. Lagadeuc Finca Vigia, Onas Nougat, Fighter Kiss
03.12 Vincennes 6 12,6 2100A 37.000 9,3 Björn Goop Face Time, Famous Last Words, Fils D'Hauf
19.11 Vincennes 7 12,1 2100A 43.000 25,0 B.Goop Fantasia De Ligny, Fine Perle Of Love, Zeu

2
ML: 23,0

Fine Perle Of Love
7j. b f S (Theo Josselyn - Source Of Love)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: M. Norbert Leguay

Anthony Barrier

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.160 € 2021: 23 Starts - 5 Siege - 6 Plätze    128.270 €11,7 183.410 €
09.01 Vincennes 3 14,1 2875B 44.000 4,4 E. Raffin Favorable, Frise Pont Vautier, Fine Perle Of
30.12 Vincennes 12 14,3 2700B 58.000 34,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Farah Des Caux, Escapade, Flower Ball
24.12 Vincennes 7 15,6 2700B 51.000 9,4 J.M. Bazire Flamme Vive, French Way Of Life, Millie Mill
12.12 Vincennes 3 14,7 2850B 64.000 8,3 J.M. Bazire Fantasia De Ligny, Flamme Vive, Fine Perle
08.12 Vincennes 6 11,8 2100A 43.000 9,8 M. Abrivard Ingo, Flambeau Royal, Majestic Man

3
ML: 39,0

Fiesta Du Belver
7j. b S (Roi Du Coq - Sindy De La Noe)

Trainer: Robert Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Belver
Züchter: Ecurie Du Belver

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    19.430 €11,6 186.350 €
09.01 Vincennes 9 14,5 2875B 44.000 5,6 G. Gelormini Favorable, Frise Pont Vautier, Fine Perle Of
22.12 Cabourg 1 14,1 2775B 28.000 2,6 B. Rochard Fiesta Du Belver, Fadette D'Aurcy, Fleur De
08.12 Vincennes 4 11,7 2100A 43.000 12,0 B. Rochard Ingo, Flambeau Royal, Majestic Man
25.11 Vincennes 7 13,8 2700B 43.000 159,0 Robert Chauvin Fakir Du Ranch, Ingo, Flamme Vive
11.11 Chateaubriant 6 16,9 3025B 22.000 74,0 Robert Chauvin Dakota De Plomb, Feuille D'Erable, Desiree 

4
ML: 48,0

Fakir De Mahey
7j. b H (Reve De Beylev - Mahey Storm)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    51.830 €11,2 191.700 €
06.12 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2700A 26.000 9,3 C. Raimbaud Emencourt D'Azif, Foxtrot Nobless, Futur Du
25.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 43.000 19,0 Y. Lebourgeois Fakir Du Ranch, Ingo, Flamme Vive
16.09 Mauquenchy 3 14,2 2875B 27.000 2,9 Y. Lebourgeois Fleuron D'Acadie, Fanfaronneur, Fakir De M
04.09 Vincennes 4 13,1 2875B 43.000 7,8 Y. Lebourgeois Felli Eleven, Fifty Five Bond, Finger Des Bor
23.08 Cherbourg 3 13,5 2625B 30.000 4,8 Y. Lebourgeois Fandango La Nuit, Fidelity, Fakir De Mahey

5
ML: 13,0

Foxtrot Nobless
7j. b f W (Quinoa Du Gers - Matthiole)

Trainer: Andre Le Courtois
Besitzer: A. Le Courtois
Züchter: Mlle Juliette Ponte

Enzo Lelievre

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.160 € 2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 8 Plätze    75.590 €12,9 196.630 €
09.01 Vincennes 3 13,7 2875B 44.000 40,0 E. Lelievre Falco D'Havaroche, Fawley Buissonay, Foxt
06.12 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 12,9 2700A 26.000 3,5 E. Lelievre Emencourt D'Azif, Foxtrot Nobless, Futur Du
25.11 Vincennes 5 13,5 2700B 43.000 44,0 E. Lelievre Fakir Du Ranch, Ingo, Flamme Vive
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 13,3 2700A 31.000 3,5 E. Lelievre Franklin Park, Etenclin, Foxtrot Nobless
03.10 Graignes 1 13,9 2700B 22.000 3,5 E. Lelievre Foxtrot Nobless, Egerie D'Alouette, Cectar

6
ML: 38,0

Everest Vedaquais
8j. black W [DE] (Ready Cash - Spandelle)

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: J.A.C. Vanduffel
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Guay

Dominik Locqueneux

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.100 € 2021: 20 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    17.074 €11,9 199.045 €
21.01 Wolvega 3 15,8 2620B 9.000 6,0 R. Bot Edens Boy-Hambo Tranns R-Everest Vedaq
17.12 Wolvega 2 14,5 2600A 10.000 5,8 R. Bakker Colonel, Everest Vedaquais, Duke Of Carle
03.12 Wolvega 2 16,6 2600A 2.500 R. Bakker Coeur Baroque, Everest Vedaquais, Viking 
12.11 Wolvega dis 2100A Monte 4.000 Mlle.M.Kokkes Gustafson-General Lee-Volcan De Bellande
05.11 Wolvega 1 14,6 2100A 5.000 1,7 R. Bakker Everest Vedaquais, Duke Of Carless, Good 

7
ML: 14,0

Voyage D'Amour
8j. b S [DE] (Quick Wood - Daventry)

Trainer: Mike Lenders
Besitzer: Jürgen Jochem

Franck Nivard

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    71.120 €10,9 202.065 €
24.12 Vincennes 11 15,9 2700B 51.000 31,0 P. Levesque Flamme Vive, French Way Of Life, Millie Mill
15.12 Vincennes 4 11,9 2100A 51.000 2,5 P. Levesque Erolina, Emeraude De Bais, Dazzle Jet
21.11 Vincennes 4 12,2 2100A 49.000 13,0 Y. Lebourgeois Di Maggio, Divallo, Short In Cash
23.10 B.-Mariendorf 2 12,9 1900A 53.403 M.Lenders Arendelle-Voyage d'Amour-Ann Boleyn
09.10 Laval 3 13,1 2850B 31.000 10,0 F. Nivard Elixir Wind, Dollar Du Plain, Voyage D'Amou

8
ML: 24,0

Escapade
8j. b S (Titan D'Occagnes - Pearl Des Jacquet

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: S.N.C. Jean Levesque

David Thomain

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    570 € 2021: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 8 Plätze    84.850 €11,8 208.820 €
10.01 Vincennes 7 13,8 2875B 57.000 18,0 Y. Lebourgeois Fine Colline, Flamme Vive, Flaya Kalouma
30.12 Vincennes 2 13,4 2700B 58.000 50,0 D. Thomain Farah Des Caux, Escapade, Flower Ball
15.12 Vincennes 10 12,9 2100A 51.000 3,8 A. Abrivard Erolina, Emeraude De Bais, Dazzle Jet
06.12 Vincennes 2 11,8 2100A 49.000 7,8 A. Abrivard Eva De Gueriniere, Escapade, Dollar Du Pla
21.11 Vincennes 7 12,3 2100A 49.000 206,0 J. Bruneau Di Maggio, Divallo, Short In Cash

9
ML: 3,0

Ingo
7j. b f W (Infinitif - Lobby La Marc)

Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson
Besitzer: Bp Bygg I Malmo Ab

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 19 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    99.200 €10,8 210.670 €
19.12 Vincennes 2 14,4 2700B 51.000 3,3 A. Abrivard Vikens High Yield, Ingo, Dragster De Bomo
08.12 Vincennes 1 11,4 2100A 43.000 3,5 A. Abrivard Ingo, Flambeau Royal, Majestic Man
25.11 Vincennes 2 13,4 2700B 43.000 9,1 A. Abrivard Fakir Du Ranch, Ingo, Flamme Vive
02.11 Vincennes 1 10,8 2100A 43.000 11,0 A. Abrivard Ingo, Fakir Du Ranch, Payet D.E.
24.10 Enghien 4 13,1 2150A 43.000 33,0 A. Abrivard Formidable Mec, Vicki Laksmy, Etat Civil

10
ML: 66,0

French Man
7j. b H (Voyage De Reve - Oh Butterfly)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Julien Dubois

Jean-Philippe Dubois

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    65.320 €11,5 211.160 €
22.09 Amiens 7 13,0 2400A 40.000 4,8 A. Collette Flaya Kalouma, Carlita Girl, Officer Stephen
12.09 Chateaubriant dis 3025B 22.000 3,0 J. Dubois Djoko Magique, Falcon D'Ourville, Fashiona
27.08 Cabourg 4 14,1 2725A 40.000 2,9 J. Dubois Ever Dream Music, Festif Charmant, Fawley
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 4 3025B 21.000 J. Dubois Egine Precieuse, Baby One Desbois, Bijou 
23.07 Cabourg 4 13,5 2750B 44.000 7,9 J. Dubois Grand Art, Tjacko Zaz, Farouk B.R.

11
ML: 8,0

Falco D'Havaroche
7j. b f W (First De Retz - Pin Up Des Obeaux)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Yonnel Nicolini

Eric Raffin

2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    19.800 € 2021: 20 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    90.990 €11,3 211.820 €
09.01 Vincennes 1 13,6 2875B 44.000 9,3 E. Raffin Falco D'Havaroche, Fawley Buissonay, Foxt
12.12 Vincennes 4 14,8 2850B 64.000 6,5 E. Raffin Fantasia De Ligny, Flamme Vive, Fine Perle
25.11 Vincennes 14 14,4 2700B 43.000 165,0 L. Baudouin Fakir Du Ranch, Ingo, Flamme Vive
02.11 Vincennes 4 11,3 2100A 43.000 7,6 G. Gelormini Ingo, Fakir Du Ranch, Payet D.E.
07.10 Cabourg 8 14,6 2775B 32.000 96,0 L. Baudouin Fanfaronneur, Flocon Digeo, Fute Burois

12
ML: 7,0

Fawley Buissonay
7j. b H (Village Mystic - Tajima Buissonay)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Monclin
Besitzer: Ecurie Hippocampe
Züchter: S.C.A. Elevage De Tourgeville

Jean-Michel Bazire

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.000 € 2021: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.700 €11,4 213.150 €
09.01 Vincennes 2 13,6 2875B 44.000 81,0 J.Ph. Monclin Falco D'Havaroche, Fawley Buissonay, Foxt
19.12 Vincennes 11 15,1 2700B 51.000 35,0 J.Ph. Monclin Vikens High Yield, Ingo, Dragster De Bomo
22.09 Amiens 4 12,9 2400A 40.000 7,4 P.Y. Verva Flaya Kalouma, Carlita Girl, Officer Stephen
27.08 Cabourg 3 14,1 2725A 40.000 12,0 D. Thomain Ever Dream Music, Festif Charmant, Fawley
12.08 Enghien 3 12,2 2150A 59.000 69,0 D. Thomain Ampia Mede Sm, Grazia, Fawley Buissonay
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1
13:50

2850 m
59.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Semaine Internationale
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE LA SEMAINE INTERNATIONALE Breed 1 PRIX DE LA THIERACHE Class B Race European 59.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres 
(G. P.) 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 and 8 years (F and E), having won at least 100.000, drank not 225.000. 
Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 
3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 

13
ML: 7,0

Fantasia De Ligny
7j. b S (Ready Cash - Queiza De Ligny)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: N. Chevallier
Züchter: Mme Odile Chevallier

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 11 Starts - 5 Siege - 0 Plätze    108.660 €11,9 219.020 €
30.12 Vincennes 6 13,5 2700B 58.000 6,6 D. Bonne Farah Des Caux, Escapade, Flower Ball
24.12 Vincennes 8 15,7 2700B 51.000 3,0 E. Raffin Flamme Vive, French Way Of Life, Millie Mill
12.12 Vincennes 1 14,4 2850B 64.000 2,8 M. Abrivard Fantasia De Ligny, Flamme Vive, Fine Perle
19.11 Vincennes 1 11,9 2100A 43.000 3,3 M. Abrivard Fantasia De Ligny, Fine Perle Of Love, Zeu
31.10 Chartres 10 15,8 2825B 21.000 36,0 M. Taisne El Paso Blue, Espoir Flymp, Falco Du Hame

14
ML: 6,0

French Way Of Life
7j. b. cer S (Vaillant Cash - Prime Way Carless

Trainer: Gregoire Houel
Besitzer: Ecurie H.G. Houel
Züchter: Mme Anne Caroline Fabry De 

Yoann Lebourgeois

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    138.150 €11,7 221.680 €
24.12 Vincennes 2 15,5 2700B 51.000 6,2 Y. Lebourgeois Flamme Vive, French Way Of Life, Millie Mill
09.12 Vincennes 3 14,0 2850B 51.000 5,0 Y. Lebourgeois Flower Ball, Farah Des Caux, French Way 
13.11 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 51.000 7,0 Y. Lebourgeois Flower Ball, French Way Of Life, Farah Des 
02.11 Vincennes 2 12,9 2100A 43.000 4,6 Y. Lebourgeois Fasty Du Luot, French Way Of Life, Fee De 
24.09 Vincennes 3 13,1 2875B 60.000 3,8 F. Nivard Farah Des Caux, Fille Du Chene, French W

Ergebnis: Quoten:


